Coil End Lead Cable BS6195
Coil end lead cable is primarily used in electrical machinery and panel wiring with the added advantage of
having HOFR sheath that resists lubricant penetration. The coil end cable is quite often used as an
alternative to tri/bi-rated cables in some panel wiring installations.
Key Features
Installation Guidelines
Should not be installed at temperatures
below 0°C
Voltage Rating
A: 300/500V
C: 600/1000V
D: 1900/3300V
E: 800/6600V
F: 6350/11000V
Minimum Bending Radius
As Per Manufacturers Datasheet
Temperature Limits
Temperature Range:-20°C to +90°C
Construction
Conductor: Flexible tinned annealed stranded
copper conductor
Insulation: EPR (Ethylene Propylene Rubber)
Sheath: CSP (chlorosulphonated polyethylene)
Standards
BS 6195/69 Type 4
Coil End Lead Cable BS6195 - Dimensions
Reference
Conductor
Size (mm2)
No Of Cores Stranding(mm)
ApproxDia of
Cond (mm)
TYPE
Max Dia of
wires (mm)
Weight(Kg/Km)
TYPE4C2/5 2.5 1 50/0.25 2 TYPE4C 0.26 2
TYPE4C6 6 1 84/0.30 3.6 TYPE4C 0.31 3.6
TYPE4C10 10 1 80/0.40 4.6 TYPE4C 0.41 4.6
TYPE4C25 16 1 196/0.40 7.1 TYPE4C 0.41 7.1
TYPE4C16 16 1 126/0.40 5.7 TYPE4C 0.41 5.7
TYPE4C35 35 1 276/0.40 8.5 TYPE4C 0.41 8.5
TYPE4C50 50 1 396/0.40 10.3 TYPE4C 0.41 10.3
TYPE4F70 70 1 360/0.50 12.4 TYPE4F 0.51 12.4
TYPE4D70 70 1 360/0.50 12.4 TYPE4D 0.51 12.4
TYPE4C70 70 1 360/0.50 12.4 TYPE4C 0.51 12.4
TYPE4F95 95 1 475/0.50 14.5 TYPE4F 0.51 14.5
TYPE4D95 95 1 475/0.50 14.5 TYPE4D 0.51 14.5
TYPE4C95 95 1 475/0.50 14.5 TYPE4C 0.51 14.5
TYPE4F120 120 1 608/0.50 16 TYPE4F 0.51 16
TYPE4D120 120 1 608/0.50 16 TYPE4D 0.51 16
TYPE4C120 120 1 608/0.50 16 TYPE4C 0.51 16
TYPE4F150 150 1 756/0.50 18 TYPE4F 0.51 18
TYPE4D150 150 1 756/0.50 18 TYPE4D 0.51 18
TYPE4C150 150 1 756/0.50 18 TYPE4C 0.51 18
TYPE4F185 185 1 925/0.50 20 TYPE4F 0.51 20
TYPE4D185 185 1 925/0.50 20 TYPE4D 0.51 20
TYPE4C185 185 1 925/0.50 20 TYPE4C 0.51 20
TYPE4F240 240 1 1221/0.50 23 TYPE4F 0.51 23
TYPE4D240 240 1 1221/0.50 23 TYPE4D 0.51 23
TYPE4C240 240 1 1221/0.50 23 TYPE4C 0.51 23
TYPE4F300 300 1 1525/0.5 23 TYPE4F 0.51 26
TYPE4D300 300 1 1525/0.50 26 TYPE4D 0.51 26
TYPE4C300 300 1 1525/0.50 26 TYPE4C 0.51 26
TYPE4F400 400 1 2013/0.5 23 TYPE4F 0.51 30
TYPE4D400 400 1 2013/0.5 30 TYPE4D 0.51 30
TYPE4C400 400 1 2013/0.5 30 TYPE4C 0.51 30
TYPE4C500 500 1 3679/0.40 29 TYPE4C 0.61 29
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN THIS DATASHEET IS FOR GUIDANCE ONLY AND IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE OR
LIABILITY. WE BELIEVE THE INFORMATION IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OF PUBLICATION. PLEASE NOTE WHEN SELECTING CABLE
ACCESSORIES THAT ACTUAL CABLE DIMENSIONS MAY VARY DUE TO MANUFACTURING TOLERANCES.
For more information contact: 01642 241 133
 © 2025 Cleveland Cable Company  Registered Office: Riverside Park Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS2 1QW  Place of Registration: England | Registered number: 5538824